
SAMPLE LETTER

Dear Councillor (Name_Here)

I am writing to you to express my concerns about the shipment of dangerous Unconventional 

Oil products (Diluted Bitumen and Bakken Crude) through the City of Toronto.

As you may know, Bitumen is Tar Sands dug from the ground and then diluted in order to allow 

it to be shipped as a partial liquid (Diluted Bitumen) through pipelines or by rail. Bakken Crude 

is a highly explosive form of Unconventional Crude which is extracted by fracking.

Diluted Bitumen (DilBit) is a highly corrosive and highly toxic substance.  These Tar Sands are 

going to be shipped through a pipe designed for regular crude oil.  The increased amount of 

pressure and heat required for the flow of bitumen through this pipe, as well as the abrasive 

nature of the fluid will put unknown strains on a pipe that is over 40 years old.  The two largest 

pipeline spills in US history have been recently converted DilBit pipelines such as this.  

In addition, the CPR rail line through the heart of Toronto is the main rail route for 

Unconventional Crude oils moving from the prairies to the east coast. Both of these products are 

for export, not domestic use.

I do not want to take this risk. I do not want to have this type of oil flowing under my feet, 

across our water streams, and potentially poisoning the lives of my fellow citizens and innocent 

wildlife. (The recent explosion in Lac-Mégantic is an example of how volatile this material is.)

Just the possibility of Tar Sands in Toronto is enough to depress property values along its route. 

Only urgent action will prevent this.

I am asking you to take action to prevent the flow of DilBit through Toronto. A draft motion 

banning the transport of DilBit has been prepared for Council to consider. (Copies and 

background information are available at www.stopline9-toronto.ca )

Sincerely,

(Your Name and address)
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Ward WardName FirstName LastName E-mail Phone# Fax#
1 EtobicokeNorth Vincent Crisanti councillor_crisanti@toronto.ca 416-392-0205 416-696-4207

2 EtobicokeNorth 416-397-9255 416-397-9238

3 EtobicokeCentre Stephen Holyday councillor_holyday@toronto.ca 416-392-4002 416-392-4004

4 EtobicokeCentre John Campbell councillor_campbell@toronto.ca 416-392-1369 416-696-4138

5 Etobicoke-Lakeshore Justin DiCiano councillor_diciano@toronto.ca 416-392-4040 416-392-4127

6 Etobicoke-Lakeshore Mark Grimes councillor_grimes@toronto.ca 416-397-9273 416-397-9279

7 YorkWest Giorgio Mammoliti councillor_mammoliti@toronto.ca 416-395-6401 416-395-0358

8 YorkWest Anthony Perruzza councillor_perruzza@toronto.ca 416-338-5335 416-696-4144

9 YorkCentre Maria Augimeri councillor_augimeri@toronto.ca 416-392-4021 416-392-7109

10 YorkCentre James Pasternak councillor_pasternak@toronto.ca 416-392-1371 416-392-7299

11 YorkSouth-Weston Frances Nunziata councillor_nunziata@toronto.ca 416-392-4091 416-392-4118

12 YorkSouth-Weston Frank DiGiorgio councillor_digiorgio@toronto.ca 416-395-6437 416-338-0093

13 Parkdale-HighPark Sarah Doucette councillor_doucette@toronto.ca 416-392-4072 416-696-3667

14 Parkdale-HighPark Gord Perks councillor_perks@toronto.ca 416-392-7919 416-392-0398

15 Eglinton-Lawrence Josh Colle councillor_colle@toronto.ca 416-392-4027 416-392-4191

16 Eglinton-Lawrence Christin CarmichaelGreb councillor_carmichaelGreb@toronto.ca 416-392-4090 416-392-4129

17 Davenport Cesar Palacio councillor_palacio@toronto.ca 416-392-0399 416-392-0212

18 Davenport Ana Bailão councillor_bailao@toronto.ca 416-392-7012 416-392-7957

19 Trinity-Spadina Mike Layton councillor_layton@toronto.ca 416-392-4009 416-392-4100

20 Trinity-Spadina Joe Cressy councillor_cressy@toronto.ca 416-392-4044 416-392-4130

21 St.Paul’s Joe Mihevc councillor_mihevc@toronto.ca 416-392-0208 416-392-7466

22 St.Paul’s Josh Matlow councillor_matlow@toronto.ca 416-392-7906 416-392-0124

23 Willowdale John Filion councillor_filion@toronto.ca 416-395-6411 416-395-6441

24 Willowdale David Shiner councillor_shiner@toronto.ca 416-395-6413 416-397-9290

25 DonVallyWest Jaye Robinson councillor_robinson@toronto.ca 416-395-6408 416-395-6439

26 DonVallyWest John Burnside councillor_burnside@toronto.ca 416-392-0215 416-392-7427

27 TorontoCentre-Rosedale Kristyn Wong-Tam councillor_wongtam@toronto.ca 416-392-7903 416-696-4300

28 TorontoCentre-Rosedale Pam McConnell councillor_mcconnell@toronto.ca 416-392-7916 416-392-7296

29 Toronto-Danforth Mary Fragedakis councillor_fragedakis@toronto.ca 416-466-6279 416-392-4123

30 Toronto-Danforth Paula Fletcher councillor_fletcher@toronto.ca 416-392-4060 416-397-5200

31 Beaches-EastYork Janet Davis councillor_davis@toronto.ca 416-392-4035 416-397-9289

32 Beaches-EastYork Mary-Margaret McMahon councillor_mcmahon@toronto.ca 416-392-1376 416-392-7444

33 DonValleyEast Shelley Carroll councillor_carroll@toronto.ca 416-392-4038 416-392-4101

34 DonValleyEast Denzil Minnan-Wong councillor_minnan-wong@toronto.ca 416-397-9256 416-397-4100

35 ScarboroughSouthwest Michelle Holland councillor_holland@toronto.ca 416-392-0213 416-392-7394

36 ScarboroughSouthwest Gary Crawford councillor_crawford@toronto.ca 416-396-7703 416-696-3658

37 ScarboroughCentre Michael Thompson councillor_thompson@toronto.ca 416-397-9274 416-397-9280

38 ScarboroughCentre Glenn DeBaeremaeker councillor_debaeremaeker@toronto.ca 416-392-0204 416-392-7428

39 Scarborough-Agincourt Jim Karygiannis councillor_karygiannis@toronto.ca 416-392-1374 416-392-7431

40 Scarborough-Agincourt Norm Kelly councillor_kelly@toronto.ca 416-392-4047 416-696-4172

41 Scarborough-RougeRiver Chin Lee councillor_lee@toronto.ca 416-392-1375 416-392-7433

42 Scarborough‐Rouge River Raymond Cho councillor_cho@toronto.ca 416-392-4076 416-696-4159

43 Scarborough East Paul Ainslie councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca 416-392-4008 416-392-4006

44 Scarborough East Ron Moeser councillor_moeser@toronto.ca 416-392-1373 416-392-7429


